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Folsom Lake Daily Operations

Run Date: 6/10/2024

May 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.
1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER PUMPING EVAPORATION  PRECIP
DAY ELEV INLAKE CHANGE C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET PLANT C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
848.9

1 454.44 851.6 2.7 5,692 3,482 598 0 137 97 0.28 0.00
2 454.74 854.8 3.2 5,843 4,027 0 0 146 80 0.23 0.00
3 455.01 857.6 2.8 5,943 4,260 1 0 156 94 0.27 0.00
4 455.56 863.4 5.8 7,102 4,026 5 0 139 0 0.00 0.98
5 456.07 868.8 54 6,565 3,663 0 0 115 67 0.19 0.00
6 456.32 871.5 2.7 5,643 3,875 246 0 119 63 0.18 0.00
7 456.45 872.9 14 5,053 3,581 560 0 123 92 0.26 0.00
8 456.66 875.1 2.2 5,510 3,521 582 0 130 152 0.43 0.00
9 457.06 879.3 4.3 6,396 3,958 0 0 176 117 0.33 0.00
10 457.52 884.3 4.9 6,861 4,058 9 0 199 117 0.33 0.00
11 457.94 888.7 4.5 6,939 4,368 9 0 189 110 0.31 0.00
12 458.42 893.9 5.2 6,888 3,996 0 0 184 110 0.31 0.00
13 458.94 899.5 5.6 7,138 4,026 0 0 185 111 0.31 0.00
14 459.47 905.2 5.7 7,277 4,099 0 0 194 100 0.28 0.00
15 459.94 910.3 51 6,944 4,075 2 0 196 111 0.31 0.00
16 460.36 914.8 4.6 6,666 4,076 0 0 199 94 0.26 0.00
17 460.62 917.7 2.8 6,580 3,996 876 0 202 83 0.23 0.00
18 460.77 919.3 1.6 6,432 4,510 824 0 205 72 0.20 0.00
19 460.98 921.6 2.3 6,410 4,104 882 0 203 72 0.20 0.00
20 461.16 923.5 2.0 6,326 5,016 0 0 212 108 0.30 0.00
21 461.38 925.9 24 5,925 4,214 0 176 202 123 0.34 0.00
22 461.51 927.4 1.4 5,032 3,862 0 149 208 98 0.27 0.00
23 461.78 930.3 2.9 5,535 3,723 0 214 112 0.31 0.00
24 461.80 930.5 0.2 4,049 3,479 140 0 211 109 0.30 0.00
25 461.91 931.7 1.2 3,777 2,878 0 0 214 80 0.22 0.00
26 461.88 931.4 -0.3 3,306 3,171 0 0 217 83 0.23 0.00
27 461.98 932.5 1.1 4,101 3,228 0 0 220 102 0.28 0.00
28 462.18 934.7 2.2 4,202 2,760 0 0 224 112 0.31 0.00
29 462.20 934.9 0.2 3,288 2,809 0 0 238 131 0.36 0.00
30 462.36 936.7 1.8 3,932 2,705 0 0 233 109 0.30 0.00
31 462.48 938.0 1.3 4,017 2,985 0 0 237 131 0.36 0.00
TOTALS 89.2 175,372 116,531 4,734 325 5,827 3,040 8.49 0.98
ACRE-FEET 89,200 347,850 231,139 9,390 645 11,558 6,030

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 231,139 Outlet 645 This month = 0.98
Spill 9,390 Pumping Plant 11,558 October 01, 2023 To date = 20.57

Total

252,732



